US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania
Local Filing Statistics

HARRISBURG CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH

Ch7

Ch9

Ch 11

Ch 12

Ch13

Ch 15

2018
MONTHLY
TOTAL

2017
MONTHLY
TOTAL

% of Change
2018/ 2017

Adversaries
Opened

Adversaries
Termed

Case
Termination

JANUARY

130

92

225

184

22.28%

1

223

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

CALENDAR
YEAR TO DATE
TOTALS

130

92

225

184

22.28%

223

Caseload statistics contain original filings, severed cases, reopened cases, transfers, improper assignments and corrections to case data.




WILKES-BARRE CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania
Local Filing Statistics

MONTH

Ch7

Ch9

Ch 11

Ch 12

Ch13

Ch 15

2018
MONTHLY
TOTAL

2017
MONTHLY
TOTAL

% of Change
2018/ 2017

Adversaries
Opened

Adversaries
Termed

Case
Termination

JANUARY

84

75

159

148

7.43%

10

11

229

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

CALENDAR
YEAR TO DATE
TOTALS

84

75

159

148

7.43%

10

11

229

Caseload statistics contain original filings, severed cases, reopened cases, transfers, improper assignments and corrections to case data.




WILLIAMSPORT CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania
Local Filing Statistics

MONTH

Ch7

Ch9

Ch 11

Ch 12

Ch13

Ch 15

2018
MONTHLY
TOTAL

2017
MONTHLY
TOTAL

% of Change
2018/ 2017

Adversaries
Opened

Adversaries
Termed

Case
Termination

JANUARY

19

10

29

36

-19.44%

2

0

40

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

CALENDAR
YEAR TO DATE
TOTALS

19

10

29

36

-19.44%

40

Caseload statistics contain original filings, severed cases, reopened cases, transfers, improper assignments and corrections to case data.




US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania
Local Filing Statistics

COMBINED CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH

Ch7

Ch9

Ch 11

Ch 12

Ch13

Ch 15

2018
MONTHLY
TOTAL

2017
MONTHLY
TOTAL

% of Change
2018/ 2017

Adversaries
Opened

Adversaries
Termed

Case
Termination

JANUARY

233

177

413

368

12.50%

13

12

492

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

CALENDAR
YEAR TO DATE
TOTALS

233

177

413

368

12.50%

13

12

492

Caseload statistics contain original filings, severed cases, reopened cases, transfers, improper assignments and corrections to case data.




US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania
Local Filing Statistics

Calendar Year Case Filings 2008 through 2018*

Ranking by Year

Year .|-.IB .V.VB YV.MS District Based on Number of
Filings Filings Filings Totals -
Filings

2008 4992 3853 0 8845 1t 2010 10754
2009 5390 4121 804 10315 2n 2009 10315
2010 5271 4344 1139 10754 31 2008 8845
2011 4406 3548 875 8829 4 2011 8829
2012 3745 3159 692 7596 5™ 2012 7596
2013 3440 2776 589 6805 6" 2013 6805
2014 3137 2561 442 6140 7 2014 6140
2015 2818 2389 462 5669 8™ 2015 5669
2016 2680 2303 432 5415 gt 2017 5434
2017 2621 2332 481 5434 10" 2016 5415
2018 225 159 29 413 11" 2018 413

Filings Per Year
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* Year 2018 (through January)




