HARRISBURG CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Ch 15	2018 MONTHLY TOTAL	2017 MONTHLY TOTAL	% of Change 2018 / 2017	Adversaries Opened	Adversaries Termed	Case Termination
JANUARY	130	0	3	0	92	0	225	184	22.28%	1	1	223
FEBRUARY												
MARCH												
APRIL												
MAY												
JUNE												
JULY												
AUGUST												
SEPTEMBER												
OCTOBER												
NOVEMBER												
DECEMBER												
CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE TOTALS	130	0	3	0	92	0	225	184	22.28%	1	1	223

US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania Local Filing Statistics

WILKES-BARRE CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Ch 15	2018 MONTHLY TOTAL	2017 MONTHLY TOTAL	% of Change 2018 / 2017	Adversaries Opened	Adversaries Termed	Case Termination
JANUARY	84	0	0	0	75	0	159	148	7.43%	10	11	229
FEBRUARY												
MARCH												
APRIL												
MAY												
JUNE												
JULY												
AUGUST												
SEPTEMBER												
OCTOBER												
NOVEMBER												
DECEMBER												
CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE TOTALS	84	0	0	0	75	0	159	148	7.43%	10	11	229

WILLIAMSPORT CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Ch 15	2018 MONTHLY TOTAL	2017 MONTHLY TOTAL	% of Change 2018 / 2017	Adversaries Opened	Adversaries Termed	Case Termination
JANUARY	19	0	0	0	10	0	29	36	-19.44%	2	0	40
FEBRUARY												
MARCH												
APRIL												
MAY												
JUNE												
JULY												
AUGUST												
SEPTEMBER												
OCTOBER												
NOVEMBER												
DECEMBER												
CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE TOTALS	19	0	0	0	10	0	29	36	-19.44%	2	0	40

US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania Local Filing Statistics

COMBINED CASELOAD / ADVERSARIES / CLOSINGS FOR 2018

MONTH	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Ch 15	2018 MONTHLY TOTAL	2017 MONTHLY TOTAL	% of Change 2018 / 2017	Adversaries Opened	Adversaries Termed	Case Termination
JANUARY	233	0	3	0	177	0	413	368	12.50%	13	12	492
FEBRUARY												
MARCH												
APRIL												
MAY												
JUNE												
JULY												
AUGUST												
SEPTEMBER												
OCTOBER												
NOVEMBER												
DECEMBER												
CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE TOTALS	233	0	3	0	177	0	413	368	12.50%	13	12	492

US Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania Local Filing Statistics



Calendar Year Case Filings 2008 through 2018*

* Year 2018 (through January)